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23

Name uf Society an.i Branch. Place of
Establishment,

o.2jJ
hg a« ,* 2

a

O Ch -~-lis
,~ O CD

Sick and
Total Worth.

Surplus.

Management m. g^£'n0TrtherVunds, "er
at\6 ™{' er

Goods, &c. valuation.

M.U.I.O.O.F.—continued,
Districts separately regis-

TERron—continued.
Otago District—Central Body

Hand and Heart Lodge
Dunedin ,,
Dalton ,,
Prince of Wales .,
Albion ,,
Oamaru .,
Tuapeka Pioneer ,,
Waitahuna
Prince Alfred
Waipori ,,
Blue Spur ,,
Nasoby ,,
Alexandra ,, ..
Roxburgh ,,
Tapanui ,,
Palmerston ,,
Cromwell ,,
Mount Wondon ,,
Band of Friendship ,.
Outram ,,
Mosgiel ,,
Caversham ,,
Valley
Ngapara ,,
Dunback ,,
Pride of Kaitangata ,,
United Brothers ,,
Milton „
Waikaka ,,
Middlemaroh „
Maniototo ,,
Centenary ,,
Vincent ,,

Dunedin

Balclutha ..
Port Chalmers
Dunedin
Oamaru
Lawrence ..
Waitahuna ..
Waikouaiti ..
Waipori
Blue Spur . .Nasoby
Pt. Molyneux
Roxburgh . .Tapanui
Palmerston S.
Cromwell ..
Waikaia
Kakanui
Outram
Mosgiel
Caversham..
N.E. Valley
Ngapara
Dunback
Kaitangata. .Cambrian . .
Milton
Waikaka
Middlemaroh
Ranfurly
St. Kilda ..
Ophir

1848
1862
1864
1864
1864
1864
1865
1866
1 866
1867
1867
1868
1869
1869
1869
1870
1870
1871
1872
1875
1879
1881
1881
1891
1892
1892
1.897
1897
1899
1906
1910
1911
1911

647
458
277
161
406
158
69
24
57
24
44

107
92
70

172
99
85
63
47

101
255
300
186
23
62

220
45

223
45
59
57
38
18

£
3.273

42,078
25,481
9,488
5.981

11,767
7,11.2
3,228
1,384
4,500

70
1,036
2,081
3,726
1,358
8,043
3,428
10 514
2.014
1,457
6,046
9,294
9,753
6,158
1,068
1,221
4,134
1,029

4,549
924
621
681
366
292

£
1,525

37,526
25 190
8,838
5,498

11,267
6,922
3,020
1,382
4,482

58
889

2,033
3,551
1,242
7,547
3,215
9,840
I. ,977
1,240
5,972
8.797
8,494
5,901
1,035
1,195
3,971
1,007
4,375

871
594
643
362
267

£
1,748
4,552

291
650
483
500
190

208

18
12

147
48

175
116
496
213
674

37
211
74

497
1,259

197
33
26

163
22

174
53
27
38
4

25

£

+10-68+ 10-71
+ 1-22- 2-88- 3-00+ 5-C4- 7-03- 7-34+ 19-95

38-67
-29-71
-14-10+ 6-71
-10-26- 1-41- 4-78
+43-08
-16-63- 9-24+ 17-52+ 0-84- 4-45+ 2-07- 1-04
-10-68- 5-92- 8-34- 3-70- 8-04- 7-34- 1-84- 0-74+ 3-39

Total 4,692 194,155 180,792 13,363 + 1-92

Southland District—Central Body ..
iShamrock, Rose, and Thistle

Lodge
St. George Lodge
Winton ,,
United Gore „
Lumsden ,,
Awarua ,,
Riversdale ,,
Star of the West
Mataura Falls ,,
Star of Nightcaps „
Hearts of Oak „
Balfour ,,
Otautau ,,
Star of Edendale ,,
Dipton ,,

Invercargill..

Winton
Gore
Lumsden
Campbelltown
Riversdale ..
Orepuki
Mataura
Nightcaps ..
Invercargill. .Balfour
Otautau
Edendale
Dipton

I860

1808
1874
.1.878
1882
1883
1.889
1899
1900
1900
1904
1907
1913
1913
1914

367
400
106
145
149
107
39
38
76
49
46
38
27
43
26

438
15,777

11,205
2,005
4.917
2,088
3,040

401
683
720
425
472
327
212
147
168

169
15,217

11,063
2,004
4 765
1,996
2,970

393
679
468
375
455
240
197
134
156

269
560

142
I

1.52
92.
70
8
4

252
50
17

87
15
13
12

- 4-09

- 8-62
-13-92- 7-40
-1.7-58- 8-34
-16-42- 8-35
-12-15. - 9-23
+ 2-45
-11-76- 4-77- 0-92

Total 1,656 43,025 41,281 1,744 - 8-42

Total of Order 21,231 866,532 800,320 66,206

I.O.O.F.
Grand Lodg. ofNew Zealand—

Central Body
Pioneer Lodge
Leith
Alfred
Star of Canterbury „
Rangitikei ,,
Alexandrovna ,,
Unity „
Victoria ,,
Linden ,,
Southern Cross ,,
Pioneer of Southland ,,

Dunedin

Oamaru
Timaru
Bulls
Temuka
S. Dunedin . .
Geraldine ..
Kaikorai
Wellington ..
Invercargill..

1862
1867
1869
1869
1873
1874
1875
1875
1875
1877
1878

166
143
175
159

10
43

310
86

114
214
261

1.19,829
323

1,195
1,224

277
267
47

1,257
568
290

1,951.
1,657

1.16,757
50

843
71.0
187
263

21.
85

349
104

1,010
1,080

3,072
273
352
514

90
4

26
1,172

219
186
935
577
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